## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Foria International, Inc.		02/20/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	North River Apparel Inc.	
Street Address:	18701 Arenth Avenue	
City:	City of Industry	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91748	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3810907	MORGAN CREEK OUTFITTERS
Registration Number:	2969741	PALM ISLAND CLOTHING CO.
Registration Number:	2663278	PURE DRIVE
Registration Number:	3457184	TAKE IT OUTSIDE
Registration Number:	1940210	NORTH RIVER
Registration Number:	1364592	KNIGHTS OF ROUND TABLE
Registration Number:	1344720	KNIGHTS OF ROUND TABLE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8052527427

Email: mfang@markfangapc.com, jfukasawa@markfangapc.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Fang

Address Line 1: 400 Camarillo Ranch Road, Ste. 203
Address Line 4: Camarillo, CALIFORNIA 93012

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004967 FRAME: 0303

900247518

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Fang, Esq.
Signature:	/Mark Fang/
Date:	02/20/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=executed assignment#page1.tif source=executed assignment#page2.tif source=executed assignment#page3.tif source=executed assignment#page4.tif source=executed assignment#page5.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, effective February 15, 2013, is made by and between North River Apparel Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 18701 Arenth Avenue, City of Industry, California 91748 ("North River Apparel"), and Foria International, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 18689 Arenth Ave, City of Industry, CA 91748 ("Foria").

WHEREAS, Foria is the owner of the marks set forth in the attached "Schedule of The Marks" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith, which marks were embodied by registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the foregoing collectively referred to as "the Marks");

WHEREAS, North River Apparel is desirous of acquiring the Marks, and of recording its status as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration as set forth in a separate agreement between the parties, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Foria does hereby assign, transfer, and convey to North River Apparel all its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, inclusive of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the Trademark Registrations associated therewith as encompassed by the defined term "the Marks," including, but not limited to, using the Marks in Foria trade names and corporate names.
- 2. North River Apparel hereby assumes all liabilities and obligations in connection with the assignment described in Paragraph (1) hereof, except as otherwise agreed in writing by the parties.
- 3. Foria agrees to take whatever further action is deemed necessary or appropriate by North River Apparel to properly and fully effect and perfect the transfer to North River Apparel of the Marks, to establish full custody of the Marks by North River Apparel, to set forth and establish the chain of title to the Marks, and to set forth and establish the first use of the Marks. For example, without limitation, Foria agrees to execute assignments to North River Apparel regarding the Marks as may be required in proceedings throughout the world.
- 4. This Assignment Agreement shall be governed by the internal laws of the State of California, without reference to its conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement by and through their properly authorized signatories effective as of the date indicated above.

North River Apparel Inc.

Ry:
(anthorized representative)
(Title) RZESIDENT

Date: 02 20 20 13

Foria International, Inc.

(authorized representative)
(Title) / PRZSIDZW7

Date: 02/20/2013

## SCHEDULE OF THE MARKS

# 1. MORGAN CREEK OUTFITTERS

Registration Number: 3810907

Registration date: June 29, 2010

Goods and Services: IC 025. Camp shirts; Dress shirts; Golf shirts; Knit shirts; Shirts.

# 2. PALM ISLAND CLOTHING CO.



Registration Number: 2969741

Registration date: July 19, 2005

Goods and Services: IC 025. Men's and Women's clothing and apparel, namely shirts, shoes, shorts, pants, skirts, jackets, denim jackets, hats, jeans, denim tops and bottoms, sweaters and vests.

### 3. PURE DRIVE

Registration Number: 2663278

Registration date: December 17, 2002

Goods and Services: IC 025. Men's and women's apparel, namely, shoes, shirts, shorts, pants, and accessories, namely, belts, hats and socks.

### 4. TAKE IT OUTSIDE

Registration Number: 3457184

Registration date: July 1, 2008

Goods and Services: IC 025.: Men's and Women's clothing and apparel, namely, shirts, shoes, shorts, pants, skirts, jackets, denim jackets, hats, jeans, denim tops and bottoms, sweaters and vests.

## 5. NORTH RIVER

Registration Number: 1940210

Registration Date: December 5, 1995

Goods and Services: IC 025: men's, women's, and children's sportswear; namely, knit and woven tops, jackets, vests, casual pants, shorts, T-shirts, socks, sweaters, hats, and belts.

# 6. KNIGHTS OF ROUND TABLE



Registration Number: 1364592

Registration Date: October 8, 1985

Goods and Services: IC 025: men's, women's and children's sport shirts, underwear, and socks and men's ties.

# 7. KNIGHTS OF ROUND TABLE

Registration Number: 1344720

Registration Date: June 25, 1985

Goods and Services: IC 025: men's, women's and children's sport shirts, underwear, and

socks and men's ties.

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004967 FRAME: 0309** 

**RECORDED: 02/20/2013**